ﬁ Outlook

Re: ACTION - New Board Members

From Rachel Evey <revey@wvc.edu>

Date Fri 5/23/2025 5:41 PM

To  Cathy Rixey <crixey@guildmortgage.net>; Don Gurnard <dgurnard@nwi.net>; Faimous Harrison
<fharrison@wvc.edu>; Josh Wood <Joshua.Wood@confluencehealth.org>; Maria Iniguez
<miniguez@wvc.edu>; Ron Lodge <rkimusic@gmail.com>; Steven Wilkinson <wabanker@rocketmail.com>;
Bianca Ebreo <bianca.ebreo@dcpud.org>; Brenda Alcala (balcala12@my.whitworth.edu)
<balcala1l2@my.whitworth.edu>; Brett Peterson — Wenatchee <bpeterson@dadco.com>; Gilmore, Jess
<jesskgil@amazon.com>; Jennifer Babcock <Jennifer@cnccpa.com>; Jessup, Jorden
<jorden@normajessup.com>; Lyle Markhart <Imarkhart62@charter.net>; Xavier Arinez
<xavier.arinez@cvch.org>

Foundation Board Members:

Thank you all for your consideration. 9 of 13 board members responded to the new member vote. All
four applicants were approved with no dissent. They will be invited as guests to our full board meeting in
June and their terms will begin in July.

Have a great weekend!

Rachel Evey

Executive Director

Wenatchee Valley College Foundation
509.682.6415 | revey@wvc.edu
pronouns: she/her
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From: Rachel Evey <revey@wvc.edu>

Sent: Monday, May 19, 2025 2:43 PM

To: Cathy Rixey <crixey@guildmortgage.net>; Don Gurnard <dgurnard@nwi.net>; Faimous Harrison
<fharrison@wvc.edu>; Josh Wood <Joshua.Wood@confluencehealth.org>; Maria Iniguez <miniguez@wvc.edu>;
Ron Lodge <rkimusic@gmail.com>; Steven Wilkinson <wabanker@rocketmail.com>; Bianca Ebreo
<bianca.ebreo@dcpud.org>; Brenda Alcala (balcalal2@my.whitworth.edu) <balcalal2@my.whitworth.edu>; Brett
Peterson — Wenatchee <bpeterson@dadco.com>; Gilmore, Jess <jesskgil@amazon.com>; Jennifer Babcock



<Jennifer@cnccpa.com>; Jessup, Jorden <jorden@normajessup.com>; Lyle Markhart <Imarkhart62@charter.net>;
Xavier Arinez <xavier.arinez@cvch.org>
Subject: ACTION - New Board Members

Foundation Board Members:

On behalf of President Josh Wood, | am requesting an electronic action to select new board members in
accordance with the foundation's board development procedure.

We have received four board applications. They can all be viewed here in Google Drive. The board roster
has the capacity to accept all four applicants as new board members. Their term will begin July 2025
until June 2028.

For ease of voting, please use this form to vote on the new members. Please respond by Friday, May 23.
The applicants will be informed of the outcome. Selected applicants will be invited as guests to the June
16 full board meeting.

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to reach out. Thank you.

Rachel Evey

Executive Director

Wenatchee Valley College Foundation
509.682.6415 | revey@wvc.edu
pronouns: she/her
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